GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTIO NO. : 214
(To be answered on the 5th March 2020)

DEVELOPMENT OF AIRPORTS

*214, DR. MANOJ RAJORIA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
opR famer ol be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of airports functioning across the country at present along with the number of airports, out of them, functioning as international airports, State-wise;

(b) the details of new airports proposed to be set up in near future across the country, State-wise; and

(c¢) the details of the mternatlonal airports proposed to be developed/set up,
State-wise?

ANSWER

Mlmster of State (IC)in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT, PR AT 4 750 P | ¥ (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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Statement in reply to parts (a) to (c) of the Starred (*) Question No. 214 for answer on-05.03.2020 regarding 'Development of Airports'

(a): At present, there are 105 functional airports in the country, out of which 28 are international and 10 are customs notified airports. The State/UT-wise list of such airports is at Annexure, '

(b) & (¢): Government of India, Ministry of Civil Aviation has granted 'in principle' approval for setting up of Greenfield Airports across the country namely Mopa in Goa, Navi Mumbai in Maharashtra, Kushinagar and Noida (Jewar) in Uttar Pradesh, Dholera and Hirasar in Gujarat and Bhogapuram in Andhra Pradesh as International Airports and Sindhudurg in Maharashtra, Bijapur, Hassan and Shimoga in Karnataka, Datia (Gwalior) in Madhya Pradesh, Karaikal in Puducherry, Dagadarthi and Oravakal in Andhra Pradesh and Hollongi, Itanagar in Arunachal Pradesh as Domestic
Airports. :
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Statement referred to in the reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha starred Q. No. 214 due for reply on

Annexure

05.03.2020
S. No, State Name of the Airport Domestic/ International/
Customs
1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands Portblair International
2 Kadapa (Cuddapah) Domestic
3 Rajamundry . Domestic
4 Andhra Pradesh Visakhapatham Customs
5 Vijayawada International
6 Tirupati International
7 Arunachal Pradesh Passighat Domestic
8 ' Dibrugarh (Mohanbari) Domaestic
9 Lilabari Domestic
10 Jorhat Domestic
Assam -
11 Silchar Domestic
12 Tezpur Domestic
13 Guwahati International.
14 Bihar Gaya Customs
15 Patna Customs
16 Chandigarh {UT) Chandigarh Customs
17 Chhattisgarh Raipur Domestic
18 Daman & Diu {UT) Diu Domestic
19 Delhi (UT) Delhi International
20 Goa Goa {Dabolim) International
21 Bhavnagar Domestic
2 Kandla Domestic
23 Porbandar Domestic
24 Mundra Domestic
25 . Rajkot Domestic
Gujarat .
26 Vadodara Domestic
27 Bhuj Domestic
28 Jamnagar Domestic
29 Surat Customs
30 Ahmedabad International
31 Kangra (Gaggal) Domestic
32 Himachal Pradesh Kullu {Bhuntar) Daomestic
33 Shimia Domestic
34 Jammu & Kashmir (UT) Srinagar Internatiolnal
35 Jammu Domestic
36 Jharkhand Ranchi Domestic
37 Belgaum (Belagavi) Domestic
38 Bidar Domestic
39 Hubli Domestic
40 Karnataka Kalaburgi {Gulbarga) Domestﬁc
41 Mysore Domestic
42 Bengaluru International
43 Mangalore Internationai
44 Vidyanagar Domestic
45 Calicut International
46 Cochin International
Kerala -
47 Kannur International
48 Thiruvananthapuram International
49 Ladakh (UT) Lelh Domest?c
50 Thoise Domestic
51 Lakshadweep (UT) Agaiti Domestic


S. No. State Name of the Airport Domestic/ International/
Customs
52 Bhopal Domestic
53 Jabalpur Domestic
54 Madhya Pradeash Khajuraho Domestic
55 Gwalior Domestic
56 Indore Customs
57 Jalgaon Domestic
58 Kolhapur Domestic
59 Aurangabad Customs
60 Pune Customs
61 Maharashtra Mumbai International
62 Nagpur International
63 Nanded Domestic
64, Shirdi International
65 Nashik Domestic
66 Manipur Imphal International
67 Meghalaya Shillong Domestic
68 Mizoram Aizaw| Domestic
69 Nagaland Dimapur Domestic
70 Odisha Jharsuguda Domef,tic
71 Bhubaneswar Internaticnal
72 Puducherry (UT} Puducherry Domestic
73 Ludhiana Domestic
74 Adampur Domestic
75 Punjab Bhatinda Domestic
76 Pathankot Domestic
77 Amritsar International
78 Kishangarh Domestic
79 Udaipur Domestic
80 - Bikaner Domestic
Rajasthan - -
81 Jaisalmer Domestic
82 Jodhpur Domestic
83 Jaipur International
84 Sikkim Pakyong* Domestic
85 Salem Domestic
86 Tuticorin Domestic
87 Tamil Nadu Madura.i CustorTls a8 Chennai International
89 Coimbatore International
20 Tiruchirapalli (Trichy) International
91 Telangana Hyderabad International
92 Tripura Agartala Domestic
93 Kanpur (Civil) Domestic
94 Agra Domestic
g5 Allahabad (Prayagraj) Domestic
56 Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur Domestic
97 Hindon Domestic
98 Lucknow International
95 Varanasi International
100 Dehradun Domestic
101 Uttarakhand Pantnagar Domestic
102 Pithoragarh Domestic
103 Durgapur Domestic
104 West Bengal Bagdogra Customs
105 Kolkata International

*Flight Operations temporarily suspended.

